
Division 1                         6 teams                   2020 

Balderton CC  

Wk Match day 
Month 
  

Venue Opponents Comments 

1 Wed 6 May H East Markham & Ollerton   

2 Wed 13 May H Caunton   

3 Wed 20 May H(A) Beckingham  
Beckingham’s “Home” 
game 

4 Wed 27 May H Thoresby Colliery  
Cup game (see week 
12) 

5 Wed 3 June H Wellow   

6 Mon 8 June A East Markham & Ollerton   

7 Tue 16 June A Caunton  
Week by which Semi is 
to be played 

8 Wed 24 June H Beckingham   

9 Wed 1  July A Thoresby Colliery   

10 Wed 8 July A Wellow   

12 Wed 22 July H Thoresby Colliery  Pushed back league game 

Owen Taylor Cup 

 
Round 1 / Quarter Final 

To be played by Friday 29 May 

Semi Finals 

To be played by Friday June 19 

Final 
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